FY22 CoC Program Review and Rank Committee Report MO-501 City of St. Louis CoC

R&R Rank	New or Renewal	Component Type	Agency/Subrecipient Name	Project Name	FINAL POINTS %	Funds Requested	R&R Funding	Change from Funding Request	Funding Source	RUNNING TOTAL OF FUNDS AWARDED	Tier
1	Renewal	HMIS	ICA	HMIS Lead Services ICA		\$100,000	\$100,000	\$0	Renewal	\$100,000	1
2	Renewal	SSO	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Coordinated Entry		\$452,187	\$452,187	\$0	Renewal	\$552,187	1
3	New	PSH	Depaul USA	Depaul USA Project PLUS II	93.39%	\$448,239	\$448,239	\$0	CoC Bonus + Reallocation	\$1,000,426	1
4	Renewal	PSH	MO Dept Mental Health	2021 - SZP Shelter Plus Care	88.73%	\$91,083	\$91,083	\$0	Renewal	\$1,091,509	1
5	Renewal	PSH	Horizon Housing	Horizon Housing PSH	88.56%	\$205,148	\$205,148	\$0	Renewal	\$1,296,657	1
6	Renewal	PSH	Gateway Housing First	Gateway Housing First	87.42%	\$233,527	\$233,527	\$0	Renewal	\$1,530,184	1
7	Renewal	PSH	Depaul USA	Depaul USA Project PLUS	86.62%	\$451,065	\$451,065	\$0	Renewal	\$1,981,249	1
8	Renewal	PSH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Project Protect PSH	85.65%	\$501,863	\$501,863	\$0	Renewal	\$2,483,112	1
9	Renewal	PSH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Project Live	84.41%	\$526,725	\$526,725	\$0	Renewal	\$3,009,837	1
10	Renewal	PSH	MO Dept Mental Health	2021 - SZS Shelter Plus Care	78.86%	\$555,095	\$555,095	\$0	Renewal	\$3,564,932	1
11	Renewal	PSH	Doorways	Doorways Jumpstart	78.27%	\$270,884	\$270,884	\$0	Renewal	\$3,835,816	1
12	Renewal	PSH	MO Dept Mental Health	2021 - SCS Shelter Plus Care	78.24%	\$814,754	\$814,754	\$0	Renewal	\$4,650,570	1
13	Renewal	PSH	Horizon Housing	Horizon Housing Horizon West PSH	76.80%	\$115,033	\$115,033	\$0	Renewal	\$4,765,603	1
14	Renewal	PSH	MO Dept Mental Health	2021 - SCL Shelter Plus Care	76.39%	\$1,984,113	\$1,984,113	\$0	Renewal	\$6,749,716	1
15	Renewal	PSH	MO Dept Mental Health	2021 - SCQ Shelter Plus Care	74.85%	\$1,008,497	\$1,008,497	\$0	Renewal	\$7,758,213	1
16	Renewal	PSH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Rosati House	73.92%	\$513,173	\$513,173	\$0	Renewal	\$8,271,386	1
17	Renewal	RRH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Home Now RRH	73.41%	\$316,500	\$316,500	\$0	Renewal	\$8,587,886	1
18	Renewal	PSH	MO Dept Mental Health	2021 - SCY Shelter Plus Care	72.69%	\$451,442	\$451,442	\$0	Renewal	\$9,039,328	1
19	Renewal	PSH	Depaul USA	Depaul USA St. Lazare House	71.60%	\$250,446	\$250,446	\$0	Renewal	\$9,289,774	1
20	Renewal	RRH	Youth in Need	Youth in Need RRH	70.38%	\$76,163	\$76,163	\$0	Renewal	\$9,365,937	1
21	First Renewal	PSH	Gateway Housing First	GHF Nat Rivers Place PSH		\$175,578	\$175,578	\$0	Renewal	\$9,541,515	1
22	First Renewal	TH-RRH	Doorways	Doorways TH-RRH		\$301,300	\$301,300	\$0	Renewal	\$9,842,815	1
23	First Renewal	PSH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Hospital to Healthy Housing		\$388,016	\$388,016	\$0	Renewal	\$10,230,831	1
24	Renewal	RRH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Rapid Rehousing Home Again	69.29%	\$522,921	\$436,826	(\$86,095)	Renewal	\$10,667,657	1
25	Renewal	PSH	Doorways	Doorways Delmar	66.72%	\$114,328	\$114,328	\$0	Renewal	\$10,781,985	
26	New	TH-RRH	Epworth Childrens and Family Services	Epworth Magnolia TH RRH	62.94%	\$180,919	\$180,919	\$0	New CoC Bonus	\$10,962,904	
27	Renewal	PSH	Doorways	Doorways Maryland	60.96%	\$718,893	\$718,893	\$0	Renewal	\$11,681,797	1
28	Renewal	RRH	YWCA	YWCA RRH DV	46.02%	\$1,041,413	\$780,036	(\$261,377)	Renewal	\$12,461,833	1
29	New	RRH	The Women's Safe House	TWSH Rapid Rehousing	68.61%	\$261,377	\$261,377	\$0	New DV Bonus	\$12,723,210	2
30	Renewal	TH	Covenant House	Covenant House Transitional Housing Program	59.88%	\$213,144	\$213,144	\$0	Renewal	\$12,936,354	
31	New	PSH	St. Patrick Center	St. Patrick Center Rosati House Expansion	80.26%	\$389,898	\$389,898	\$0	New CoC Bonus	\$13,326,252	

Unfunded Projects

Renewal	PSH	Depaul USA	Depaul USA Project MORE	\$330,515
New	TH-RRH	Samuel Development Corporation	SDC Joint TH - PH RRH FY23	\$188,705

Notes:

The YWCA straddles the funding line between Tier 1 and Tier 2 of \$12,087,616.

YWCA Tier 1 \$ 405,819 YWCA Tier 2 \$ 374,217